

Court No. - 71

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1897 of 1983

Appellant :- Kanchan And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravidnra Singh,Dileep Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Samit Gopal,J.

Sri Manish Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Sri Dileep Kumar, learned counsel for the appellants and Sri Bade Lal Bind, learned counsel for the State are present.

It is informed by learned counsel for the appellants that the appellant no.4 Gaya Prasad son of Mul Chandra has died.

Let a report be called from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Etawah regarding the death of the said person within one month.

The office to communicate this order to the C.J.M., Etawah within two weeks who shall send his report to this Court within three weeks.

Learned counsel for the appellants states that he is ready to argue the matter finally after the said report is received. On his assurance, the matter is adjourned.

Let the matter be listed on **11.07.2022** for final hearing.

Order Date :- 16.5.2022

AS Rathore

(Samit Gopal,J.)