



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1897 of 1983

Kanchan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dileep Kumar, Ravidnra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for State are present.
2. As per office report, in compliance of this Court's order dated 16.05.2022, a report has been submitted by CJM Etawah regarding the death of appellant no.4-Gaya Prasad. The said report dated 08.07.2022 is flagged as "Flag Q" and the same is available on record along-with report of Gram Pradhan and other witnesses, wherein, it has been informed that appellant no.4-Gaya Prasad has died ten years back.
3. In view of the CJM's report, the present appeal is abated against the appellant no.4-Gaya Prasad.
4. Learned counsel for the appellants pray for and is granted two weeks time to prepare the case.
5. List on 28.01.2026.

January 8, 2026
I.A.Siddiqui

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)