



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1897 of 1983**

Kanchan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dileep Kumar, Ravidnra Singh  
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

---

**Court No. - 89**

**HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.**

1. Learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned AGA for the State are present.
2. It has been submitted by learned counsel for the appellants that appellant No.2-Kishan Swarup has died.
3. Let a report be called for from the concerned C.J.M. regarding the death of appellant No.2-Kishan Swarup within three weeks.
4. **Registrar (Compliance)** is directed to ensure the communication of this order to the concerned C.J.M. within one week.
5. List after three weeks.

**(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)**

**January 28, 2026**

Karan