



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1897 of 1983

Kanchan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Dileep Kumar, Ravidnra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned AGA for the State are present.
2. As per office report dated 17.02.2026, compliance report of order dated 28.01.2026 is still awaited.
3. Concerned C.J.M. is directed to ensure the submission of compliance report within two weeks from today.
4. Office is directed to prepare paper-book and provide copies thereof to learned counsel for the appellants as well as learned AGA for the State.
5. List this case on 17.03.2026.
6. Registrar (Compliance) is directed to ensure communication of this order to concerned C.J.M. within two days.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

February 18, 2026

Karan