



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1897 of 1983

Kanchan And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Dileep Kumar, Ravidnra Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

1. Case taken up in revise call.
2. None is present for the appellant, whereas learned A.G.A. is present.
3. The appeal has already been abated against appellant No. 4-Gaya Prasad.
4. As per office report dated 16.03.2026, appellant No. 2-Kishan Swarup has died and report of concerned C.J.M. dated 27.02.2026 is also available with the record along with statement of witnesses, death report given by concerned Gram Pradhan and report of concerned Sub-Inspector to this effect.
5. Since, the appellant No. 2 has died, the appeal is dismissed as abated so far as it relates to appellant No. 2.
6. Rest of the appellants i.e. appellant Nos. 1, 3 & 5 are not present.
7. Let aailable warrant be issued against the appellant Nos. 1, 3 & 5 through concerned C.J.M.
8. List on 08.04.2026.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.)

March 17, 2026

ADY